DDY PART NO:
CUSTOMERMODELNO:
CUSTOMER APPROVE
承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER:
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
CUSTOMER Supplier APPROVE

/65% relative humidity)
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CGW1608F系列
山西中磁尚善科技有限公司
1.020.641.101.251.80
L(Max) W(Max) T(Max) E(Typ.) F(Typ.) D(Typ.)CODE
Isat
(mA)Typ
1 800.00
2 580.00
3 450.00
4 410.00
5 270.00
6 220.00
Part NumberNO.
CGW1608F150MT
CGW1608F
15@1MHz      9@1MHz            25.00 1.42 350.00
100MT
CGW1608F
10@1MHz      9@1MHz            25.00 1.00 380.00
6R8MT
CGW1608F
6.8@1MHz      9@1MHz           25.00 0.67 500.00
4R7MT 4.7@1MHz     10@1MHz          57.00 0.46 500.00
900.00
CGW1608F2R2MT
(µH) (Typ) (MHz)Typ (Ω
2.2@1MHz     10@1MHz          90.00 0.30 600.00
) (mA)Typ
CGW1608F1R0MT
CUSTOMER NO:  DATE: 2022年12月21
  1.0@1MHz 10@1MHz          350.0 0.14
日
4. Electrical Characteristics List
L Q SRF Rdc±30% Irms
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR PAGE NO: PAGE 4 OF 6
PART NO: SN.
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A
7 180.00
产品公差：K±10%；M±20%
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
CGW1608F220MT 22@1MHz      8@1MHz            20.00 2.46 270.00
CGW1608F系列
郭家学 徐健会 王雨
山西中磁尚善科技有限公司
Figure 1.
Re-flow
Soldering
(Lead Free)
Note：
‧Preheat circuit and products to  150
℃
‧260℃ tip temperature (max)
‧Reflow times: no more than 2 times
‧Solder paste thickness: the best
0.08mm is ,but max is 0.1mm
CUSTOMER NO:  DATE: 2022年12月21日
5. SOLDERING CONDITIONS
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR PAGE NO: PAGE 5 OF 6
PART NO: SN.
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A
SOLDERING
COOLING